Form PTO-1594

12-20-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101922243 NLY (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 13・12・0 / 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Transamerica Real Estate Tax Transamerica Corporation Internal Service, Inc. Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1201 Elm St., Ste. 400General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Statex Delaware City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75270 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: October 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/916,304 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: J. Timothy Hobbs, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP 1776 K Street, N.W. 501129 __ Zip: 20006 City: Washington State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/19/2001 JJALLAH2 00000017 501129

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

J. Timothy Hobbs Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 75916304 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ACREEMENT is made and entered into this 22nd of October, 2001, by and between TRANSAMERICA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 4333 Edgewood Road, N.E., Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52499 ("TAC") and TRANSAMERICA REAL ESTATE TAX SERVICE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1201 Elm Street, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75270 ("TRETS").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, TAC and American Security Insurance Co., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 260 Interstate North Circle, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30339-2111 ("ASIC"), are joint owners of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark INUNISYN and pending application Ser. No. 75/916,304 – INUNISYN, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2000, hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Mark."

WHEREAS, TAC desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark to TRETS and TRETS desires to acquire all of TAC's right, title and interest in and to said Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. TAC hereby assigns to TRETS all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith. TAC and TRETS are related companies, and TRETS provides that portion of the services to which TAC's interest in the Mark pertains as required by the document captioned "Combined Services Agreement," executed by and among TRETS, ASIC and Standard Guaranty Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, as of June 17, 1999. TAC's assignment to TRETS of all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0234

Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), does not conflict with the provisions for assigning applications based on Section 1(b) as contained in Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. 1060.

- 2. TAC agrees to take any and all additional actions and to execute any and all additional documents that are necessary to implement and record this Assignment.
- 3. The effective date of this Assignment shall be the date on which this document is fully executed by the parties.

TRANSAMERICA CORPORATION

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

TRANSAMERICA REAL ESTATE TAX SERVICE, INC.

By: ______

Secretary and General Counsel

Date: October 12, 20

ID:1013173

TRADEMARK REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0235